3 Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Project description
Department of Children, Youth & Families - Juvenile

Rehabilitation Masterplan

Project Number

2020-096

] This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record \

Name of Selection Panel Chair

Dave Lohrengel

Phase 1 Date 8/9/2019 Number of Submitting Firms 8
Panelist Names e
Firms Dave David Hruska | Trent Phillips | Michael Poier | Lowell Cate ASDIGNED C?;g;R
Lohrengel RANK
1|Integrus Architecture 4 1 6 5 5 21 5
2|Clark Kjos Architects 6 7 7 6 6 32 6
3|Weddermann Architecture 7 6 8 7 7 35 7
4|/kmd 1 3 4 2 1 11 1
5/HOK 3 5 3 4 3 18 4
6/DLR Group 5 2 1 3 2 13 3
7|KMB architects 2 4 2 1 4 13 3
8|Bluefin 8 8 5 8 8 37 8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
PHASE 2 DATE: Number of Firms Interviewed 3
RANK ORDER OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS TOTAL FINAL
Firms Dave ] i ) - ASSIGNED RANK
Lohrengel David Hruska | Trent Phillips | Michael Poier | Lowell Cate RANKS ORDER
1/kmd 3 1 3 3 3 13 3
2|DLR Group 2 3 2 2 2 11 2
3|KMB architects 1 2 1 1 1 6 1
4
5

SELECTION PANEL REACHED CONSENSUS:

Aqve Lofirengel

dave lohrengel (Aug l7f'2/020 10:38 PDT)

Dave Lohrengel

Trent Philliss

Trent Phillips (Aug 17, $02011:26 PDT)

Trent Phillips

Lowell Cate

Lowell Cate (Aug 12,2020 16:12 PDT)

Lowell Cate

FPS Updated 07/10/2019

PR bk

David Hruska

Py s, o
Michael Poier (Aug 12, 2020 17:14 PDT)

Michael Poier
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FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

() Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - Juvenile
Rehabilitation Masterplan

Date of Evaluation

7/21/2020

Project Number

2020-096

Name of Committee Member

Dave Lohrengel

e . Experience Expe'rience
Qualifications Relevant Dlvgrse Working in Worklng on
CRITERIA of Key Experience Bus.mess Secured Juvgmlg TOTAL SCORE| RANK
Personnel Inclusion Plan Facilities Rehab.ll.lt.atlon ORDER
Facilities
Maximum Score 25 25 20 15 15 100
1|/Integrus Architecture 25 22 18 15 15 95 4
2|Clark Kjos Architects 20 22 15 13 10 80 6
3|Weddermann Architecture 15 15 15 10 10 65 7
4\kmd 25 25 18 15 15 98 1
5|HOK 23 25 18 15 15 96 3
6|DLR Group 22 25 17 15 15 94 5
7/KMB architects 24 25 18 15 15 97 2
8|Bluefin 1 1 1 1 1 5 8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:
David Lofirenged 7/2/20
Dave Lohrengel v Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - Juvenile
Rehabilitation Masterplan

Date of Evaluation

7/27/2020

Project Number

2020-096

Name of Committee Member

David Hruska

e e . Experience Experience
Qualifications Relevant Dlv.erse Working in Worklng.j on
CRITERIA of Key Experience Bus.lness Secured Juviefule. TOTAL SCORE| RANK
Personnel Inclusion Plan Facilities Rehablllllt.atlon ORDER
Facilities
Maximum Score 25 25 20 15 15 100

1 Integrus Architecture 23 22 17 10 13 85 1
2 Clark Kjos Architects 15 14 0 9 9 47 7
3/Weddermann Architecture 10 10 16 10 5 51 6
4 kmd 22 22 13 9 12 78 3
5/HOK 20 18 14 12 12 76 5
6/DLR Group 19 21 18 9 12 79 2
7 KMB architects 19 19 16 12 11 77 4
8|Bluefin 8 8 0 5 1 22 8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

FPS Updated 07/10/2019

David Hruska

7/27/2020
Date




‘ @) Washington State Department of

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Enterprise Services

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families - Juvenile

Rehabilitation Masterplan

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION 2020-096
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Committee Member
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Trent Phillips
e ) Experience Experience
Qualifications Relevant Dlvgrse Working in Worklng on
CRITERIA of Key Experience Bu;lness Secured Juvgmlg TOTAL SCORE| RANK
Personnel Inclusion Plan Facilities Rehab.ll.lt.atlon ORDER
Facilities
Maximum Score 25 25 20 15 15 100
1|Integrus Architecture 20 20 20 13 12 85 6
2|Clark Kjos Architects 20 20 20 12 12 84 7
3|Weddermann Architecture 20 20 20 11 12 83 8
4/kmd 22 23 20 11 12 88 4
5/HOK 21 22 20 14 13 90 3
6|DLR Group 25 24 20 15 15 99 1
7|/KMB architects 24 23 20 15 14 96 2
8|Bluefin 20 22 20 12 13 87 5
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:
Trent Phi”ipS 7/23/2020
Trent Phillips Date

FPS Updated 07/10/2019




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION

PHASE | SCORING SHEET

) Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

CAPETENGE | CAPCHEcE

CRITERIA Qua‘l)lfﬂ;:;:ons Rele\_rant B[:JI:;reS:s Working in Working on
Personnel Experience Inclusion Plan Secured Juvenile | 0 el
Earilitiac Rahahilitatinn |
Maximum Score 25 25 20 15
1|Integrus Architecture 20 20 20 15 18
 2|Clark Kjos Architects 22 20 20 12 12
3|Weddermann Architecture 156 15 20 10 10
4|kmd 25 25 20 15 18
5/HOK 25 25 20 o] 12
6|DLR Group 25 25 20 15 13
7|KMB architects 25 20 20 15 15
8|Bluefin o 0 0 0 0 0
g —_— I
10
11
12 - |
13
14 |
15
16 N
17
18 -
18] i
200
COMMENTS:

FPS Updated 07/10/2019

7 20

Date




Project description
Department of Children, Youth & Families - Juvenile
Rehabilitation Masterplan
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Date of Evaluation Project Number
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION 07/23/2020 2020-096
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Committee Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Michael Poier
e . Experience Experience
Qualifications Relevant Dlv_erse Working in Workmg_ on
CRITERIA of Key Experience Bus_lness Secured Juv?rule. TOTAL SCORE| RANK
Personnel Inclusion Plan Facilities Rehab.ll.lt_atlon ORDER
Facilities
Maximum Score 25 25 20 15 15 100
1/Integrus Architecture 13 20 20 13 12 78 5
2|Clark Kjos Architects 15 18 20 13 10 76 6
3 Weddermann Architecture 15 15 20 8 8 66 7
4/ kmd 23 23 20 15 15 96 2
5/HOK 22 22 20 15 15 94 4
6 DLR Group 23 22 20 15 15 95 3
7 KMB architects 23 24 20 15 15 97 1
8 Bluefin 10 8 20 8 8 54 8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:
Michael Poier 7/23/2020
Michael Poier Date

FPS Updated 07/10/2019



FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION
PHASE Il SCORING SHEET

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families
- Juvenile Rehabilitation Masterplan

Date of Evaluation

4.12.2020

Project Number

2020-096

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Committee Member

David Lohrengel

SCORING CRITERIA POINTS kmd DLR Group KMB Architects
9:00 am 10:00 am 11:00 am
ORGANIZATION
MANAGEMENT PLAN 15 15 15 15
TEAM MEMBER
QUALIFICATIONS 20 19 18 17
CAPACITY/PRODUCTION
CAPABILITIES 5 5 5 5
PROJECT MANAGEMENT
SCOPE MANAGEMENT 10 8
BUDGETING COST CONTROL 10 8 8
PROJECT SCHEDULING 10 10 10 10
PROJECT APPROACH
PROJECT UNDERSTANDING 20 20 20 20
PROJECT CHALLENGES &
OPPORTUNITIES 15 15 15 15
EXPERIENCE
RELEVANT PAST PROJECTS
(FIRM) 20 20 20 20
RELEVANT PAST PROJECTS
(KEY TEAM MEMBERS) 20 20 20 20
TOTAL SCORE | 145 124 131 138
FINAL RANK ORDER 3 2 1

COMMENTS:

Committee Member's Signature




Project description
Department of Children, Youth & Families
- Juvenile Rehabilitation Masterplan
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Date of Evaluation Project Number
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION 8.12.2020 2020-096
PHASE Il SCORING SHEET Name of Committee Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record David Hruska
kmd DLR Group KMB Architects
SCORING CRITERIA POINTS
9:00 am 10:00 am 11:00 am
ORGANIZATION
MANAGEMENT PLAN 15 13 12 13
TEAM MEMBER
QUALIFICATIONS 20 18 15 16
CAPACITY/PRODUCUTTON
CAPABILITIES 5 5 5 5
PROJECT MANAGEMENT
SCOPE MANAGEMENT 10 7 7 7
BUDGETING COST CONTROL| 10 7 7 8
PROJECT SCHEDULING 10 3 3 9
PROJECT APPROACH
PROJECT UNDERSTANDING | 20 17 15 16
PROJECT CHALLENGES &
OPPORTUNITIES 15 12 10 13
EXPERIENCE
RELEVANT PAST PROJECTS
(FIRM) 20 18 17 17
RELEVANT PAST PROJECTS
(KEY TEAM MEMBERS) 20 18 15 16
TOTAL SCORE | 145 123 111 120
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 3 2
COMMENTS:

e h k-

Committee Member's Signature



FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION
PHASE Il SCORING SHEET

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families
- Juvenile Rehabilitation Masterplan

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

8.12 2020 2020-096
Name of Committee Member
Trent Phillips

SCORING CRITERIA POINTS kmd DLR Group KMB Architects
9:00 am 10:00 am 11:00 am
ORGANIZATION
MANAGEMENT PLAN 15 10 15 15
TEAM MEMBER
QUALIFICATIONS 20 12 20 20
CAPACITY/PRODUCTION
CAPABILITIES 5 3 5 5
PROJECT MANAGEMENT
SCOPE MANAGEMENT 10 5 10 10
BUDGETING COST CONTROL 10 3 7 10
PROJECT SCHEDULING 10 10 10 10
PROJECT APPROACH
PROJECT UNDERSTANDING 20 15 20 18
PROJECT CHALLENGES &
OPPORTUNITIES 15 13 15 15
EXPERIENCE
RELEVANT PAST PROJECTS
(FIRM) 20 15 15 15
RELEVANT PAST PROJECTS
(KEY TEAM MEMBERS) 20 15 15 15
TOTAL SCORE | 145 101 132 133
FINAL RANK ORDER 3 2 1
COMMENTS:

Trent Phillips, Capital Budget Manager DCYF  08/12/2020

Committee Member's Signature




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION

PHASE Il SCORING SHEET

Project description

Department of Children, Youth & Families
- Juvenile Rehabilitation Masterplan

Date of Evaluation

4.12.2020

Project Number

2020-096

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Committee Member

Michael Poier

SCORING CRITERIA POINTS kmd DLR Group KMB Architects
9:00 am 10:00 am 11.00 am
ORGANIZATION
MANAGEMENT PLAN 15 14 15 15
TEAM MEMBER
QUALIFICATIONS 20 17 18 20
CAPACITY/PRODUCTION
CAPABILITIES 5 5 5 5
PROJECT MANAGEMENT
SCOPE MANAGEMENT 10 5 5 10
BUDGETING COST CONTROL 10 5 8 10
PROJECT SCHEDULING 10 5 10 8
PROJECT APPROACH
PROJECT UNDERSTANDING 20 18 19 19
PROJECT CHALLENGES &
OPPORTUNITIES 15 13 14 15
EXPERIENCE
RELEVANT PAST PROJECTS
(FIRM) 20 20 20 20
RELEVANT PAST PROJECTS
(KEY TEAM MEMBERS) 20 18 19 20
TOTAL SCORE | 145 120 133 142
FINAL RANK ORDER 3 2 1

COMMENTS:

Michael Poier

Committee Member's Signature




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION
PHASE [I SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

/

kmd DLR Group KMB Architects
SCORING CRITERIA POINTS
R 9:00 am 10:00 am 11:00 am
ORGANIZATION
MANAGEMENT PLAN 15 15 15 15
TEAM MEMBER
QUALIFICATIONS 20 20 20 20
CAPACITY/PRODUCTION
CAPABILITIES 5 5 5 5
PROJECT MANAGEMENT
SCOPE MANAGEMENT 10 3 6 9
BUDGETING COST CONTROL | 10 3 6 9
PROJECT SCHEDULING 10 10 10 10
PROJECT APPROACH
PROJECT UNDERSTANDING | 20 18 20 20
PROJECT CHALLENGES &
OPPORTUNITIES 15 15 15 15
EXPERIENCE
RELEVANT PAST PROJECTS
(FIRM) 20 20 20 20
RELEVANT PAST PROJECTS
(KEY TEAM MEMBERS) 20 19 19 19
TOTAL SCORE | 145 128 136 142
FINAL RANK ORDER 3 2 1
COMMENTS:

/ V.2
& A7 / Y.

') /
“Committee Member's Signature
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